THE DATASHEET OF
MAX25240AFFF/VY+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX25239/MAX25240 are small, synchronous, buck-
boost converters with integrated H-bridge switches. These
ICs provide a fixed-output regulation voltage and an ex
ternally adjustable output voltage in the 3V to 20V range

MAX25239/MAX25240 Automotive 2V to 36V, 6A Buck-Boost Converters
www.analog.com Analog Devices  |  22
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER CURRENT LIMIT
ILIM (A)
FIXED VOUT
OPTIONS (V) **
ADJ
VOUT (V)
SWITCHING
FREQUENCY (kHz)
MAX25239AFFA/VY+ 8.2 5 <6.5 2100
MAX25239AFFB/VY+ 8.2 5 <6.5 400
MAX25239AFFD/VY+ 8.2 10.5 >6.5 2100
MAX25240AFFA/VY+ 10 5 <6.5 2100
MAX25240AFFB/VY+ 10 5 <6.5 400
MAX25240AFFD/VY+ 10 10.5 >6.5 2100
MAX25240AFFF/VY+ 8.2 11.5 >6.5 400
MAX25240AFFG/VY+^ 12 10.5 >6.5 2100
/V denotes an automotive-qualified part.
+ Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T Denotes tape-and-reel.
* Future product—contact factory for availability.
^ 18V max operating VIN, 5A max average IOUT.
** Contact factory for options that include:
   • Fixed VOUT options from 3V to 15V
   • SYNC input or output
   • PGOOD assertion time delay options of 5ms and 10ms
MAX25239/MAX25240 Automotive 2V to 36V, 6A Buck-Boost Converters
www.analog.com Analog Devices  |  23
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER